deceased died intestate, without Will or Testament, and 
without any outstanding debts in favor of any person or 
entity, that said deceased left four (4) parcels of land situ-
ated at Buna Lejos I, Indang, Cavite covered by Tax Dec-
laration No. 10-0011-00095 containing an area of One 
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three (1,533) square me-
ters, Tax Declaration No. 10-0011-00409 containing an 
area of One Thousand Five Hundred (5,000) square me-
ters, Tax Declaration No. 10-0011-00346 containing an 
area of One Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) square me-
ters and Tax Declaration No. 10-0012-00779 containing 
an area of Two Thousand Five Hundred (2,500) square 
meters, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal 
heirs, executed on 23th day of September 2021 and rati-
fied before Notary Public Atty. Antonio T. Nicolas, under 
Doc. No. 467, Page No. 95, Book No. XV, Series of 2021.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

Cavite, that said deceased died intestate, without Will or 
Testament, and without any outstanding debts in favor 
of any person or entity, that said deceased left a parcel 
of land situated at Mahabang Kahoy Balagbag, Indang, 
Cavite covered by Tax Declaration No. 10-0029-00381 
containing an area of Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
Ninety (8,990) square meters, and was Extra-Judicially 
Settled among the legal heirs, executed on 28th day of 
September 2022 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. 
Antonio T. Nicolas, under Doc. No. 25, Page No. 06, 
Book No. XXVII, Series of 2022.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

out Will or Testament, and without any outstanding debts 
in favor of any person or entity, the said deceased left 
a parcel of land situated at Brgy. Buna Lejos I, Indang, 
Cavite, covered by Tax Declaration No. 10-0011-00879 
containing an area of Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty Two (7,322) square meters, and was Extra-Judi-
cially Settled among the legal heirs, executed on 10th day 
of February 2021 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. 
Gary Camitan Aure, under Doc. No. 359, Page No. 72, 
Book No. LII, Series of 2021.

Southern Sparkle News And Publishing

[...]

MARIO SIOCO, who died on 15 June 2011 in Naic, 
Cavite, that the deceased left a parcel of land situated at 
Brgy. Mahabang Kahoy Cerca, Indang, Cavite, identified 
as Lot No. 11154, Cad-459-D, of the Approved Indang 
Cadastre, with a declared area of approximately Three 
Thousand Six Hundred (3,600) more or less, and declared 
for real property taxation purposes under Tax Declara-
tion No. 10-0030-02055, and was Extra-Judicially Set-
tled among the legal heirs, executed on 3rd day of August 
2021 and ratified before Notary Public Atty. Eduardo De

[...]

NOTICE is hereby given that the estate of the late 
RICARDO V. MADERA, who died intestate on April 7, 
2014 at Capitol Medical Center, Brgy. Paligsahan, Que-
zon City, the said deceased is the registered owner of a 
parcel of land without improvement containing an area 
of Four Hundred Three (403) square meters situated at 
Lot 49 Blk 9 Bo. Of Biklatan, Mun. Of Gen. Trias, Prov. 
Of Cavite, covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 
T-346235 of the Registry of Deeds for the Province of 
Cavite, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among the legal

[...]

or master deed of the condominium project annotated on 
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004160; 
2012004161; 2015001175 which embraces and describes 
the land located at BRGY. SALABAN, MAHARLIKA 
WEST (NOW), CITY OF TAGAYTAY, PROV. OF 
CAVITE, with an area of THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY (31,730) Square Meter, is 
registered in the name of:

Owner:  JASON P. DIAZ MARRIED TO MARY  
 GRACE G. DIAZ, FILIPINO CITIZENS,  
 BOTH OF LEGAL AGE
Address:129 D MARULAS, KAWIT, CAVITE 4104, 
PHILIPPINES”

In the event the public auction should not take place